

Superannuation (PSSAP) Approved Authority Inclusion Amendment Declaration 2015 (No. 1)¹

I, MATHIAS HUBERT PAUL CORMANN, Minister for Finance, make this Declaration under subsection 8 (3) of the *Superannuation Act 2005*.

Dated 19-06-2015

MATHIAS HUBERT PAUL CORMANN Minister for Finance

1 Name of Declaration

This Declaration is the Superannuation (PSSAP) Approved Authority Inclusion Amendment Declaration 2015 (No. 1).

2 Commencement

This Declaration commences on the day after it is registered.

3 Amendment of Superannuation (PSSAP) Approved Authority Inclusion Declaration 2008

Schedule 1 amends the Superannuation (PSSAP) Approved Authority Inclusion Declaration 2008.

Schedule 1 Amendments

(section 3)

[1] Schedule 1 Authorities or bodies declared under subsection 8(3) of the 2005 Act

after

[1] Screen Australia

insert

[2] Australian Hearing Services

Notes

- 1. This Declaration amends F2008L02278.
- 2. All legislative instruments and compilations are registered on the Federal Register of Legislative Instruments kept under the *Legislative Instruments Act 2003*. See www.comlaw.gov.au.